Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 Filed p	EMENT OF CI oursuant to Secti 7(a) of the Publ	CURITIES AND E Washington, D.C. 2 HANGES IN BENE SECURITIES ion 16(a) of the Secu lic Utility Holding Co he Investment Comp	20549 FICIAL OW rities Exchang ompany Act of	NERSHIP OF e Act of 1934, f 1935 or Section	OMB Number: Expires: Estimated burden ho response.	ours per		
(Print or Type Responses)								
1. Name and Address of Reporti ORAN STUART I	Sym FC	Issuer Name and Ticker nbol B FINANCIAL HOI C. [FCB]		5. Relationship of Issuer (Chec	Reporting Pe k all applicab			
(Last) (First) C/O FCB FINANCIAL He INC., 2500 WESTON RO SUITE 300	(Mo OLDINGS, 02/	Date of Earliest Transactio onth/Day/Year) /06/2018	n	_X_ Director _X_ Officer (give below)		9% Owner ther (specify		
(Street) 4. If Amendment, Date Original 6. Individual or Filed(Month/Day/Year) Applicable Line _X_ Form filed						oint/Group Filing(Check One Reporting Person More than One Reporting		
(City) (State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-Derivativ	ve Securities Acq	uired, Disposed of	, or Benefici	ally Owned		
1.Title of 2. Transaction Da Security (Month/Day/Year (Instr. 3)		5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)				
Class A Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share		X 10,500	A \$26.18	10,500	I	By Olivia Z Oran 1998 Trust		
Class A 02/06/2018 Common Stock, par value		S <u>(1)</u> 5,163	D \$53.25	5,337	Ι	By Olivia Z Oran 1998 Trust		

\$.001 per share								
Class A Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share	02/06/2018	S	5,337	D	\$ 52.9647 (2)	0	I	By Olivia Z Oran 1998 Trust
Class A Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share	02/06/2018	X	5,000	A	\$ 26.18	12,104	D	
Class A Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share	02/06/2018	S <u>(3)</u>	2,409	D	\$ 54.35	9,695	D	
Class A Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share	02/07/2018	S <u>(4)</u>	2,591	D	\$ 54.4458 (5)	7,104	D	
Class A Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share						315	I	By Bond Street Management, LLC (<u>6)</u>

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of SI information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474 (9-02)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5. Number of	6. Date Exercisable and	7. Title and Amount of
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	TransactionDerivative		Expiration Date	Underlying Securities
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	Securities	(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 3 and 4)
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Acquired (A)		
	Derivative				or Disposed of		
	Security				(D)		
					(Instr. 3, 4,		

		and 5)								
			Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares
Common Stock Warrants (right to buy)	\$ 26.18	02/06/2018	Х			10,500	(7)	11/12/2019	Class A Common Stock	10,500
Common Stock Warrants (right to buy)	\$ 26.18	02/06/2018	Х			5,000	(7)	11/12/2019	Class A Common Stock	5,000
Common Stock Warrants (right to buy)	(7)						(7)	11/12/2019	Class A Common Stock	15,750

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
ORAN STUART I C/O FCB FINANCIAL HOLDINGS, INC. 2500 WESTON ROAD, SUITE 300 WESTON, FL 33331	Х		Secretary				
Signatures							
/s/ Douglas Bates, as Attorney-in-Fact for S	tuart						
Oran	02/08/2018						
**Signature of Reporting Person		Dat	e				

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- On February 6, 2018, the Olivia Z. Oran 1998 Trust (the "Trust") exercised a warrant to purchase an aggregate of 10,500 shares of Class
 A Common Stock of FCB Financial Holdings, Inc. (the "Issuer") for \$26.18 a share. The Trust paid the exercise price on a cashless basis, resulting in the Issuer withholding 5,163 of the warrant shares to pay the exercise price and issuing to the Trust the remaining 5,337 shares. The Issuer also paid \$39.94 to the Trust in lieu of fractional shares.

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$52.80 to \$53.10, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the

- (2) Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnote (2) to this Form 4.
- (3) On February 6, 2018, the reporting person exercised a warrant to purchase an aggregate of 5,000 shares of Class A Common Stock of the Issuer for \$26.18 a share. The reporting person paid the exercise price on a cashless basis, resulting in the Issuer withholding 2,409 of the

warrant shares to pay the exercise price and issuing to the reporting person the remaining 2,591 shares. The Issuer also paid \$29.35 to the reporting person in lieu of fractional shares.

(4) These sales were effected pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the reporting person on December 11, 2017.

The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$53.90 to \$54.95, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer, or the staff of the

- (5) Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in footnote (5) to this Form 4.
- (6) This includes 315 shares of Class A Common Stock beneficially owned by the reporting person through Bond Street Management, LLC.

Exercisable in three substantially equal portions on each of the 6-month, 18-month and 30-month anniversaries of the consummation of

(7) the initial public offering. The exercise price at the 6-month anniversary of the consummation of the initial public offering is \$24.24, the exercise price at the 18-month anniversary of the consummation of the initial public offering is \$26.18 and the exercise price at the 30-month anniversary of the consummation of the initial public offering is \$28.28.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.